WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Daniel Doueck 2640 East Valley Rd Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

Escrow No. 2301617-DKD APN 1420-34-811-030 R.P.T.T. \$0.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2023-998037 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 06/28/2023 01:27 PM \$40.00 Pgs=2 TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kristin Proctor, spouse of grantee herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Daniel Doueck, a married man as his sole and separate property who acquired title as a single man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, as shown on the map of EL RANCHO ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 23, 1962, as Document No. 19910.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

a) 1420-34-811-030	, -				( )
a) <u>1420-34-811-030</u> b)					\ \
c)					\ \
, <del></del>			<b>.</b>		DO ODTIONAL LIGE
2. Type of Property:				FOR RECORDE: ONLY	RS OPTIONAL USE
a) 🔲 Vacant Lan	ıd b) ☑	Single Fam. Res	:1	Notes:	_ \
	nhse d) 🗆	2-4 Plex			
e) 🔲 Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l			
g) □ Agricultura i) □ Other	, -	Mobile Home			
1) L1 Outet		<del>_</del>			
			~ (C) (C) (	າ	/
<ol> <li>Total Value/Sales Pr Deed in Lieu of Force</li> </ol>			s <u>O.OC</u>		
Transfer Tax Value	Tosure Omy (va.	ide of property)	s o c		
Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due:		\$0.00		
4. If Exemption Claimed	}	1		)	
a. Transfer Tax	Exemption, per	NRS 375.090, Se		/_	
b. Explain Reas	on for Exemption	on: Transfer of titl	e between spo	uses without consi	deration
		100			/
5. Partial Interest: Perce	100	The state of the s	L.	_%	
The undersigned declares	and acknowledg	es, under penalty	of perjury, pur	suant to NRS 375.	.060 and NRS 375.110,
that the information prov	ided is correct	to the best of th	eir informatio	on and belief, and	can be supported by
documentation if called up claimed exemption, or oth	on to substantia	te the information	provided here	in. Furthermore, t	ne disallowance of any
interest at 1% per month.	er determmanor	O additional tax	due, may resu	it in a penalty of i	070 of the tax due plus
	Neba Bu-Gane	Colley shall be in	ainth and car	arally liable for a	haven trunere legaitible ver
Signature	ひひ ひひテス	The same of	Capacity _	ment	ny additional amount owed.
Signature	MA XX		Calbacaca _		,
Signature	<del>/ //) -</del>		Capacity _		
SELLER (GRAN	NTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUY	YER (GRANTEE	) INFORMATION
(R	EQUIRED)			(REQUI	RED)
Print Name: Kristin Proc	tor		Print Name:	Daniel Doucck	
Address: 2640 East Vall	ey Rd	The State of the S	Address: 26	40 East Valley Rd	<u> </u>
City: Minden		<u> </u>	City: Minde	<u>n</u>	
State: NV	Zip: _89	9423	State: NV		Zip: 89423
COMPANYORROOM		POOR PINO			
COMPANY/PERSON R (REQUIRED IF NOT THI					
	/	/	. <b>ж. ээ</b> лгий г	NA D	
Print Name: <u>Ticor Title</u> Address: 5441 <u>Kietzke La</u>	of Nevada, Inc.	Escrow	#.: <u>2301617-D</u>	עאינ	
City: Reno	10, 1100		State: Nevada	 l	Zip: 89511
X X	- 100	7			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)